# Robert— -Walters

#### 11 December 2024

## **Appointment of Joint Corporate Broker**

Robert Walters plc ("the Company"), the global talent solutions business, today announces the appointment of Panmure Liberum Limited ("Panmure Liberum") as its joint corporate broker with immediate effect. Panmure Liberum will work alongside the Company's existing corporate broker Investec.

- Ends -

## **Enquiries**

#### Robert Walters

Dami Tanimowo - Head of Investor Relations +44 (0) 7340 660 425

Panmure Liberum

Edward Mansfield, John More, Sam Elder +44 (0) 203 100 2000

Invested

Carlton Nelson, Tom Brookhouse +44 (0) 207 597 4000

## **About Robert Walters**

Established in 1985, Robert Walters is a global talent solutions business operating in 31 countries across the globe. We support organisations to build high-performing teams, and help professionals to grow meaningful careers. Our client base ranges from the world's leading blue-chip corporates through to SMEs and start-ups.

We deliver three core services:

- Specialist professional recruitment encompassing permanent and temporary recruitment, executive search and interim management.
- Recruitment outsourcing enabling organisations to transfer all, or part of, their recruitment needs to us either
  through recruitment process outsourcing (RPO) or contingent workforce solutions (CWS).
- Talent Advisory supporting the growth of organisations through market intelligence, talent development, and future of work consultancy.

Our approximately 3,500 employees are passionate about powering people and organisations to fulfil their unique potential. We take the time to listen to, and fully connect with, the people and organisations we partner with. Our ability to truly understand them and create and share their compelling stories is what sets us apart.

www.robertwalters.com

Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rms@lseg.com">rms@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

**END** 

APPLBLFFZLLZFBF